900274262 12/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Travelers Indemnity Company		12/11/2013	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	English Turn Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	One Clubhouse Drive	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70131	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2956980	ENGLISH TURN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6513106306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: trademarks@travelers.com

Correspondent Name: Robin R. Fuller

Address Line 1: 385 Washington Street
Address Line 2: Mail Code 9275-NB15A

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENGLISH TURN & DESIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin R. Fuller
Signature:	/rrf/
Date:	12/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=English Turn Assignment - Indemnity_executed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

TRADEMARK REEL: 005171 FRAME: 0394

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Travelers Indemnity Company, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, (hereinafter "Assignor"), located and doing business at One Tower Square, Hartford, CT 06183, is the owner of the U.S. trademark registration identified in the Schedule below (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, English Turn Limited Partnership, a limited partnership of the State of Louisiana, (hereinafter "Assignee"), located and doing business at One Clubhouse Drive, New Orleans, LA 70131, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration and the mark identified in the Registration;

NOW THEREFOR, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration and any rights it may have in the trademark identified in the Registration and the goodwill in the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF , Assign	nor has caused th	is Assignment to	be executed	on this
// <u></u>	December	, 2013.			

The Travelers Indemnity Company

By:	Vers	(X	1000 page framework to the state of the stat
Name:	Wendy	C. Skje	rven

Title/Position: Corporate Secretary &

Associate Group General Counsel

SCHEDULE

Trademark

RECORDED: 12/11/2013

Registration No.

ENGLISH TURN & DESIGN

2,956,980



TRADEMARK REEL: 005171 FRAME: 0395